Home » Go Power » Go Power GP-SB-PWM-30-BT 30 Amp Single Bank Bluetooth Enabled Solar Controller User
Guide
Contents
1  Go Power GP-SB-PWM-30-BT 30 Amp Single Bank Bluetooth Enabled Solar
Controller
2  FAQs
3  SPECIFICATIONS
4  OVERVIEW
5 TOOLS
6  INSTALLATION
7  ACCESSING SETTINGS
8  VIEWING CONTROLLER DISPLAY
9  BLUETOOTH FEATURE
10  Documents / Resources
10.1  References
Go Power GP-SB-PWM-30-BT 30 Amp Single Bank Bluetooth Enabled Solar Controller
Go Power GP-SB-PWM-30-BT 30 Amp Single Bank Bluetooth
Enabled Solar Controller User Guide
Manuals+ —  User Manuals Simplified.
FAQs
Q: What should I do if I encounter a reverse polarity issue?
A: If you encounter a reverse polarity issue, immediately disconnect the battery/solar connections and rectify the
wiring before reconnecting.
Q: Can I extend the wire length beyond 25ft from the solar panels?
A: It is not recommended to extend the wire length beyond 25ft as it may affect the performance and efficiency of
the system.
SPECIFICATIONS
SPECIFICATIONS
Nominal System Voltage
12V
Nominal Charge Current 30A
Battery Voltage Range 6V — 16Vdc
Max Battery Charge Current 37.5A
Max Solar Power 600W
Display Consumption 15mA
Temp. Compensation – 25mV/ºC
Operating Temperature – 40 to 60°C / – 40 to 140°F
Humidity 99% N.C.
Dimensions (H x W x D): 4.02 x 5.2 x 1.26 in; 102 x 132 x 32 mm
Weight 260 g / 9.2 oz
Maximum Wire Gauge: #8 AWG/10 mm2
Warranty 5 years
Protection
Battery/Solar Reverse Polarity, Battery/Solar Short Circuit, Battery/Solar Re
verse Current, Battery/Solar Over voltage up to 50V, Over temperature, Ove
r Current
WARNINGS:
OVERVIEW
NO. DESCRIPTION NO.                DESCRIPTION
1 Scroll/Menu Selectors 4 Value Indicators
2 Icons Indicator 5 Value Units
3 Parameters Identifiers 6 Battery Type Indicator
TOOLS
Flathead Screwdriver (for wire terminals)
Philips Screwdriver (for mounting screws)
INSTALLATION
INSTALLATION STEPS:
Install your solar array, and cover with opaque material until all wiring is complete. Wiring should not exceed 25ft
from the solar panels to the battery. Wire the GP-SB-PWM-30BT according to the wiring diagram below. Be sure to
torque all screws based on the wire gauge after installation, as well as after 30 days.
The GP-SB-PWM-30BT is designed to be mounted flush against a wall, out of the way but easily visible.
The GP-SB-PWM-30BT should be:
Mounted as close to the battery bank as possible
Mounted on a vertical surface to optimize cooling of the unit
Indoors, protected from the weather
ACCESSING SETTINGS
The GP-SB-PWM-30BT includes an LCD of FSTN type with 4 mechanical buttons that act as navigation keys to
control the display. The GP-SB-PWM-30BT settings can be accessed by entering menu number 2 as shown
below.
VIEWING CONTROLLER DISPLAY
Three menus are implemented in the display: status, settings, and history. At power-up, the controller turns on
within the status menu. The different menus can then be accessed by pressing the Enter key as shown below.
BLUETOOTH FEATURE
A Bluetooth® Low Energy module is integrated into the 30A model only. For details on the data that can be
accessible/managed via Bluetooth®, please refer to the GP-SB-PWM-10/30BT User Manual.
MORE INFO
Scan for full manual
Documents / Resources
Go Power GP-SB-PWM-30-BT 30 Amp Single Bank Bluetooth Enabled Solar Controller  [pd
f] User Guide
GP-SB-PWM-30-BT 30 Amp Single Bank Bluetooth Enabled Solar Controller, GP-SB-PWM-30-
BT, 30 Amp Single Bank Bluetooth Enabled Solar Controller, Bank Bluetooth Enabled Solar Con
troller, Bluetooth Enabled Solar Controller, Enabled Solar Controller, Controller
References
 Complete Mobile Power Solutions | Solar, Batteries & Inverters | Go Power
User Manual
Manuals+, Privacy Policy
This website is an independent publication and is neither affiliated with nor endorsed by any of the trademark owners. The "Bluetooth®" word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth
SIG, Inc. The "Wi-Fi®" word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by the Wi-Fi Alliance. Any use of these marks on this website does not imply any affiliation with or endorsement.